2017-2018 JURY DATA REPORT

Key Performance Indicators: Yield, Utilization, & Postponement Ratio

Total Summoned:

Total Postponed in:

Told Not to Report (Telephone Standby):
Potentially Available:

Failure to Appear (FTA):
Undeliverable:

Disqualified:

Other (deceased, peace officer):
Excused:

Postponed out:

Unavailable:

Total Available to Serve:

Postponement Ratio:

% FTA:

% Undeliverable:

% Disqualified:

% Other (deceased, peace officer):
% Excused:

% Postponed Out:

JUROR YIELD:

Total Completed Service:

Total Completed Service in One Day:

Completed in Person:

Sent for Jury Selection (courtroom):

Complete in Assembly Room:

Sent to a Courtroom and Utilized
Questioned and Released:
Sworn:

Not Reached:

% Sent to Courtroom and Utilized:

% Sent to Courtroom for Selection:

% Jurors who completed in person:

% Completed in Assembly Room:
% Questioned and Released:
% Sworn:

% Not Reached (in courtroom):

JUROR UTILIZATION:
Data Confidence Considerations:

Quality - Accuracy of the data

8,976,414

555,234
2,399,864
9,531,648

1,907,895
796,023
1,063,784
43,038
883,182
445,224
5,139,146

4,392,502
0.8

20.0%
8.4%
11.2%
0.5%
9.3%
4.7%
Average of averages
46% 58%

3,687,488
3,163,689
1,248,563
776,494
472,069
223,388
85,355
138,033
291,450

43.4% 90% Suggested Goal
64.8% 90% Suggested Goal
45.4% 90% Suggested Goal
37.8%

11.0%

11.1% 30% Suggested Goal
37.5% 10% Suggested Goal

13% 73% Suggested Goal

CourTools Components
Total qualified and available

1:1 Suggested Goal

50% Suggested Goal

CourTools Components
Peremptory challenge, challenge for cause, hardship

Alternative Calcs CourTools Components
Percent panel used, assuming court does not impanel multiple juries for different trials from same jury panel
62.2% Percent sent for jury selection, but we do not have a data element for jurors utilized in incomplete selection
33.9% 28.4% Percent told to report



61 question fields x 56 courts reporting = 3,416 question fields. 56 false question returns.
56/3416 = 1.6% inconsistent data percentage (rounded). Converse = 98.4% data consistent percentage.

Completeness - Percentage of records with missing fields
3,248 total cells for data, not counting questions #6A-#6C and #8. 19 cells missing data. 3 courts missing all 61 pertinent fields of data.
19+(61x2)=143. 143/3248= 0.04% records (rounded) with missing fields. Converse = 99.96% with completed fields.

Currency - Timeliness of data

(15+2)/58 = 29% of data (rounded) is untimely. Converse = 71% of data is timely. 41 courts submitted timely data.
15 courts submitted late data. 2 courts submitted no data.

System Integrity - Numbers of systems and level of data consistency
6 jury management systems (JMS). 58 different data entry methodologies. 6/58 = 10% (rounded). Converse = 90% system integrity.

Lineage - Data sources from an externally validated source or trusted internal system
58 courts' total data sources are externally validated or internally secured = 100% lineage confidence rate.

Security - Number of recent data breaches
0 known data security breaches = 100% security confidence rate.

Governance - Adherence to policies for data access and control
58 courts with different methodologies for data access and control = 0% data access and control governance confidence rate

Calculation - Confidence and consistency mean divided by applicable fields
0.984 +0.9996 +0.71+0.9+1+1+0=5.5936 / 7 = 80% data confidence rate (rounded to whole).

DATA CONFIDENCE: 80% 95%

*All measurements are based on best practices and standards developed by the National Center for State Courts' Center for Jury Studies.

All data confidence measurements are based on considerations recommended by IBM's Data and Analytics Hub.*



FY 17-18 Court Participation

56 Courts

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Imperial
Inyo

Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito

San Bernardino

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo

Yuba
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